Home » Analog Devices » ANALOG DEVICES EVAL-AD5675RARDZ Controller Board User Guide
User Guide
EVAL-AD5675RARDZ/EVAL-AD5676RARDZ
UG-2148
Evaluating the AD5675R (I²C) or the AD5676R (SPI) Octal, 16-Bit nanoDAC+ with 2 ppm/°C Reference
Contents
1  FEATURES
2  EVALUATION KIT CONTENTS

9  EVALUATION BOARD HARDWARE
10  EVALUATION BOARD SCHEMATICS
11  ORDERING INFORMATION
12  Legal Terms and Conditions
13  Documents / Resources
13.1  References
FEATURES
► Full featured evaluation board for the AD5675R (I²C) and AD5676R (SPI)
► Various link options
► PC control in conjunction with the Analog Devices, Inc., EVALSDP-CK1Z (SDP-K1) controller board
ANALOG DEVICES EVAL-AD5675RARDZ Controller Board
User Guide
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.
EVALUATION KIT CONTENTS
► EVAL-AD5675RARDZ (I²C) or EVAL-AD5676R2ARDZ (SPI) evaluation board
► AD5675R (I²C) or AD5676R (SPI) device
HARDWARE REQUIRED
► EVAL-SDP-CK1Z (SDP-K1) controller board, which must be purchased separately
SOFTWARE REQUIRED
► Analysis | Control | Evaluation (ACE) Software , which is available for download from the EVAL-
AD5675RARDZ (I²C) or EVALAD5676R2ARDZ (SPI) product page
TYPICAL EVALUATION BOARD SETUP
Figure 1. Evaluation Board Connected to the SDP-K1 Controller Board
(EVAL-AD5675RARDZ or EVAL-AD5676R2ARDZ)
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
This user guide details the operation of the EVAL-AD5675RARDZ (I²C) evaluation board and the EVAL-
AD5676R2ARDZ (serial peripheral interface (SPI)) evaluation board for the AD5675R (TSSOP, I²C) and AD5676R
(TSSOP, SPI), respectively, which are  both octal channel, voltage output digital-to-analog converters (DACs).
The EVAL-AD5675RARDZ and the EVAL-AD5676R2ARDZ evaluation boards are designed to facilitate quick
prototyping of the AD5675R or AD5676R circuits, thereby reducing design time. Both devices operate from a
single 2.7 V to 5.5 V supply.